ETAS ID: TM745068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRANEY, MUHA ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES INC.		11/30/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	701 B Street	
Internal Address:	6th Floor	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 92101	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1702121	CONSERVE-A-NATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192311234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-525-2500

Email: w.bivens@mpglaw.com

D. Whitlow Bivens **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 225 Broadway Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Whitlow Bivens	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Whitlow Bivens/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE - Franey Muha Alliant Insurance Services (MD) into Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. (DE)#page1.tif source=DE - Franey Muha Alliant Insurance Services (MD) into Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. (DE)#page2.tif

source=DE - Franey Muha Alliant Insurance Services (MD) into Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. (DE)#page3.tif source=DE - Franey Muha Alliant Insurance Services (MD) into Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. (DE)#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRANEY MUHA ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 2:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203662927

Date: 11-30-17

2819795 8100M SR# 20177314533

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:00 PM 11/30/2017
FILED 02:07 PM 11/30/2017
SR 20177314533 - File Number 2819795

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

AND

FRANEY MUHA ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

(a Maryland corporation)

Pursuant to and in accordance with Title 8, Section 252(c) of the
Delaware General Corporation Law

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Alliant Insurance Services"),
does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities to the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation
Franey Muha Alliant Insurance Services, Inc.	Maryland	Corporation

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 29, 2017 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the constituent entities to the merger and certain other parties thereto, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: Alliant Insurance Services shall be the surviving corporation after the Merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be "Alliant Insurance Services, Inc." (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Alliant Insurance Services.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m. EST on November 30, 2017.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 1301 Dove Street, Suite 200, Newport Beach, CA 92660.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Franey Muha Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. or stockholder of Alliant Insurance Services.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly executed officer, on the 30th day of November, 2017.

ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.

Name: Kenneth Zak

Title: SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007808 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 08/01/2022